# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/06/2016	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900482237	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leandre Duchesne		01/19/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gatsby's, LLC	
Street Address:	16192 Coastal Highway	
City:	Lewes	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19958-9776	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5054870	GATSBY'S

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6153369160

**Email:** hf@habirufoundation.org

Correspondent Name: Robert Lew Address Line 1: care of

Address Line 2: 2314 Ardmore Terrace, Apt C

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Leandre | Duchesne

SIGNATURE:
/Leandre | Duchesne/

04/08/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=1\_Statement of Goodwill\_Notarized Assignment for USPTO#page1.tif

source=2\_Statement of Authorized Person-for USPTO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0224

900493027

I, Leandre Duchesne, registered owner of GATSBY'S® as described hereon below do, by witness of my hand and seal "Leandre I. Duchesne", hereby transfer and assign all rights, titles, and interests in and to U.S. Reg. No. 5054870, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark "Nunc Pro Tunc" to Gatsby's, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, and; registered with State of Delaware, Secretary of State, Division of Corporations, File Number 6143531 on September 6, 2016.

Statement of Authorized Person, Richard H. Bell, President, Harvard Business Services, Inc., declaring Leandre I. Duchesne as initial Managing Member of Gatsby's, LLC attached.

#### GATSBY'S®

**Goods and Services** 

IC 033. US 047 049. G & St Liqueurs; Liquor; Spirits; Spirits and liqueurs. FIRST USE: 20121224. FIRST

USE IN COMMERCE: 20160715

Mark Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

85810168

Filing Date

December 24, 2012

Published for Opposition May 21, 2013

Registration Number

5054870

Registration Date

October 4, 2016

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Duchesne, Leandre INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES 9663 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 854

Beverly Hills CALIFORNIA 90210

Leandre J. Duchesne

I Hereby Certify that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State of North Carolina to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Leandre I. Duchesne, who executed the foregoing instrument and Acknowledged before me the same. Witness my hand and official seal this 7th day of 2019.

State of North Carolina

County of

Notary Public

My commission expires (0-23-2021

AUBUC TO 23 200 MIN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0225

# STATEMENT OF AUTHORIZED PERSON

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

# IN LIEU OF ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING FOR

Gatsby's, LLC September 6, 2016

We, Harvard Business Services, Inc., the Authorized Person of Gatsby's, LLC -- a Delaware Limited Liability Company -- hereby adopt the following resolution pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

**Resolved:** That the Certificate of Formation of Gatsby's, LLC was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 6, 2016.

**Resolved**: That on September 6, 2016 the following persons were appointed as the initial Managing Members of the Limited Liability Company until their successors are elected and qualify:

## Leandre I Duchesne

Resolved: That the undersigned signatory hereby resigns as the authorized person of the above named Limited Liability Company.

Thinad W. Poor #

This resolution shall be filed in the minute book of the company.

Harvard Business Services, Inc., Authorized Person

By: Richard H. Bell, President

\*\*\* This document is not part of the public record. Keep it in a safe place. \*\*\*

TRADEMARK REEL: 006610 FRAME: 0226

**RECORDED: 04/08/2019**